

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2007

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-1207 PG- 0497 RPTT: 0.00



Name: LYNDA TEGLIA, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 4 (#2007.269)

(Title of Document)

CHANGE ORDER

No. 4

2007.269

PROJECT: Lower Cave Rock Tank Replacement, PWP-do-2007-63

2007 NOV 30 PM 2: 58

DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 27, 2007 EFFECTIVE DATE: November 27, 2007

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

[Handwritten Signature]

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2006-755

CONTRACTOR: Horizon Construction, Inc. ENGINEER: Community Development

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Close out Change Order to reconcile the bid quantities to the actual field quantities and negotiated settlement of following outstanding items: Top flanges in pump house, dead bolt in pump house door, concrete stoop at pump house, long sweeps on piping under slab, and ladders in vaults.

Reason for Change Order: To close out the project and to settle outstanding items.

<p align="center">CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</p> <p>Original Contract Price</p> <p><u>\$585,700.00</u></p>	<p align="center">CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</p> <p>Original Contract Times</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>October 1, 2007</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>November 1, 2007</u></p>
<p>Net changes from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>3</u></p> <p><u>\$123,485.44</u></p>	<p>Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>3</u></p> <p align="center"><u>0</u> days</p>
<p>Contract Price prior to this Change Order</p> <p><u>\$709,185.44</u></p>	<p>Contract Times prior to this Change Order</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>October 1, 2007</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>November 1, 2007</u></p>
<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p><u>\$1,770.46</u></p>	<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p align="center"><u>47</u> days</p>
<p>Contract Price with all approved Change Orders</p> <p><u>\$710,955.90</u></p>	<p>Contract Times with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>November 16, 2007</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>December 16, 2007</u></p>

RECOMMENDED:

By: *[Signature]*
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: Nov 27 2007

APPROVED:

By: *[Signature]*
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/28/07

ACCEPTED:

By: *[Signature]*
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11-27-07



COPY

SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: November 30 2007

Barbara J. Galt Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By Paul Mullock Deputy

